

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14781/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 15/05/2009 in CR No. 706/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT PATNA)

MD.HASHIM RAZA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 16/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Prabhash Kumar Mishra, Adv  
Ms.Pushpa Kumari Mishra, Adv.  
for Mr. V.K. Monga,Adv.  
For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Exemption from filing O.T. granted.

Issue notice returnable within two weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master