

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14781/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 15/05/2009 in CR No. 706/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

MD.HASHIM RAZA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 04/04/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prabhash Kr.Yadav,Adv.
Mrs. Pushpa Kr. Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Vijay Pratap Yadav,Adv.
Mr. Bankey Bihari Sharma,Adv.
Mr. V.K. Monga,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Anita Kanungo,Adv.
Mrs Sarla Chandra,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
Mr. Vimla Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Aftab Ali Khan ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We do not find any ground to interfere with
the impugned order of the High Court. The special
leave petition is dismissed. However, the question
of law is left open to be decided at the
appropriate stage.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.P.A.

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master